LP Distributions to Teekay Parent GP Distributions to Teekay Parent

SAFE ZONE : PLACE TEXT OR IMAGE WITHIN THIS AREA

TEEKAY CORPORATION

FOOTER: DO NOT ADD TEXT

BEYOND THIS POINT
FOOTER: DO NOT ADD

TEXT BEYOND THIS POINT
TEEKAY CORPORATION

Q3 2013 Consolidated Adjusted Statement of Income (loss)

7

1  See Appendix to this presentation for description of Appendix A items.

2 Please refer to footnotes (2) and (5) to the Summary Consolidated Statements of Loss (Income) in the Q3-13 earnings release.

Three Months Ended

June 30, 2013

Reclass for

(in thousands of US dollars, except per share amounts) Realized Gains/

Appendix A Losses

As Reported Items (1) on Derivatives (2) As Adjusted As Adjusted

NET REVENUES

Revenues 454,795   -   -   454,795   429,616

Voyage expenses 28,022   -   -   28,022   26,154

Net revenues 426,773   -   -   426,773   403,462

OPERATING EXPENSES

Vessel operating expenses 217,579   -   422   218,001   194,741

Time charter hire expense 25,486   -   -   25,486   26,544

Depreciation and amortization 109,114   -   -   109,114   108,673

General and administrative 31,932   (19)   506   32,419   33,110

Asset impairments and provisions 72,846   (72,846)   -   -   -

Gain on sale of vessels and equipment (726)   726   -   -   -

Restructuring charges 461   (461)   -   -   -

Total operating expenses 456,692   (72,600)   928   385,020   363,068

(Loss) income from vessel operations (29,919)   72,600   (928)   41,753   40,394

OTHER ITEMS

Interest expense (45,817)   -   (29,944)   (75,761)   (74,812)

Interest income 1,543   -   -   1,543   2,018

Realized and unrealized loss on

   derivative instruments (26,707)   (4,527)   31,234   -   -

Equity income 26,753   2,393   -   29,146   30,196

Income tax recovery (expense) 662   -   -   662   (1,873)

Foreign exchange loss (11,837)   12,199   (362)   -   -

Other - net 625   -   -   625   700

Total other items (54,778)   10,065   928   (43,785)   (43,771)

Net loss (84,697)   82,665   -   (2,032)   (3,377)

Less: Net loss (income) attributable to non-

controlling interest 35,593   (69,575)   -   (33,982)   (29,947)

NET LOSS ATTRIBUTABLE TO STOCKHOLDERS

OF TEEKAY CORP. (49,104)   13,090   -   (36,014)   (33,324)

 Fully diluted loss per share (0.69)   (0.51)   (0.47)

Three Months Ended

September 30, 2013

SAFE ZONE : PLACE TEXT OR IMAGE WITHIN THIS AREA

TEEKAY CORPORATION

FOOTER: DO NOT ADD TEXT

BEYOND THIS POINT
FOOTER: DO NOT ADD

TEXT BEYOND THIS POINT
TEEKAY CORPORATION

Income

Statement Item

Q4-2013

Outlook

Net Revenues

» Fixed-Rate Fleet (expected changes from Q3-13):

• $30m increase from the Foinaven FPSO, resulting from higher production and the recognition of the

annual operational and oil price tariff revenue for 2013